
 

 
BIDDER/RESPONDER SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CHANGES AS SAME SHALL BECOME BINDING UPON 
THE CONTRACT TO BE ISSUED IN RESPONSE TO THIS INVITATION FOR BID. 
 
   
Below are questions regarding the bid package.  Some may not be answered at the moment due to 
this being information the requires an open records request.  The last order was an order and the PO 
is considered the contract.  Please keep in mind that this is a lump sum base bid. 
 

 
1. New link for documents: 

 
https://mymailnku-
my.sharepoint.com/personal/strausr2_nku_edu/_layouts/15/onedrive.aspx?id=%2Fpersonal%2Fstra
usr2%5Fnku%5Fedu%2FDocuments%2FNKU%2DMEP%2DFloor%20Heaving%20Renewal%20Docs&ga=
1 
 
Please download the documents.  This link will expire due to NKU security features. 
 

2.  Clarification: NKU is planning to engage with a civil engineer to complete a topographic 
survey of the floor heaving areas inside Fine Arts and Nunn Hall this summer, while the buildings 
are at low occupancy.  These surveys will be used to inform design work on the floor heaving 
projects in these buildings. 
 

3. Attached sign in sheet. 
 

 
Ryan Straus 
Coordinator, Contracts & Bidding 
Procurement Services 
Northern Kentucky University 
617 Lucas Administrative Center 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
O: (859) 572-6605 
F:  (859) 572-6995 

 
 
 

 
 

END OF ADDENDUD 
 
 
RS-6/21/2022 

 

 
Procurement Services 
Lucas Administrative Center, 617 
1 Nunn Drive 
Highland Heights, KY 41099 
859.572.6605 
FAX 859.572.6995 

ADDENDUM NO:  1 
IFB/RFP No: RFP NKU-32-2022 

Project /Commodity: Floor Heaving / MEP Renewals 

Date: 6/21/2022 

Due Date: 7/7/2022 
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NKU-32-22

MEP/ Floor Heaval 

Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet

6/17/2022 @ 10:00 AM

PLEASE PRINT INFORMATION LEGIBLY. THANK YOU.

 NAME COMPANY PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL

1 Chris Gipson Ross Tarrant Architects 859-254-4018 cgipson@rosstarrant.com

2 Sarah Lamere " "

3 Kristina Hamill Elevar Design 513-721-0600 khamill@elevar.com

4 Brian Rose CMTA 812-290-7712 brose@cmta.com

5 Jeff Millard CMTA 859-462-1872 jmillard@cmta.com

6 Bob Heil KLH Engineers 859-462-1867 bheil@klhengrs.com

7 Matt Albritton NKU

Mary Paula Schuh NKU

8 Liz Birkenhauer NKU

Ron Shaw NKU

9 Ryan Straus NKU

11 Michael Maltinsky KZF 513-313-0104 michael.maltinsky@kzf.com

Nathan Lewis KLH Engineers 937-205-2972 nlewis@klhengrs.com

12 John Quillen Marque Engineering 937-344-0788 jquillen@marqueeng.com

John Wellinger THP Limited 614-448-7890 jwellinger@thpltd.com

13 Gregory Tkacz Fishbeck 513-503-9728 gatkacz@fishbeck.com

Sean Duffy Elevar Design Group 513-476-7841 sduffy@elevar.com

14 Allison Mckenzie SHP 513-319-9115 amckenzie@shp.com

Mike Weber Elevar Design Group 513-745-6719 mweber@elevar.com
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15 Eugene Ungermann Elevar Design Group 513-745-6724 eungermann@elevar.com

John J Graves Marque Engineering 859-802-3434 jgraves@marqueeng.com
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PLEASE PRINT INFORMATION LEGIBLY. THANK YOU.   

 NAME COMPANY PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL
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PLEASE PRINT INFORMATION LEGIBLY

 NAME COMPANY PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL
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PLEASE PRINT INFORMATION LEGIBLY

 NAME COMPANY PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL
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